PROPOSED PARKING LOT (EXCLUDING LOADING AREA) APPROXIMATELY 211,167 SF., 10% OF 211,167 = 21,117 SF.
PROPOSED INTERIOR LANDSCAPE APPROXIMATELY 24,604 SF. (11.65%)

(C) TREE PLANTING ISLANDS  INTERIOR LANDSCAPING SHALL CONSIST OF TREE PLANTING ISLANDS WITH A MINIMUM AREA OF
ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-ONE (171) SQUARE FEET AND A MINIMUM WIDTH OF NINE (9) FEET.

PROPOSED SITE PLANS AND LANDSCAPE PLANS COMPLY.

(D) DISPERSAL  WHEN MORE THAN ONE (1) TREE PLANTING ISLAND IS PROVIDED, SUCH ISLANDS SHALL BE SPACED
THROUGHOUT THE PARKING LOT.

PROPOSED SITE PLANS AND LANDSCAPE PLANS COMPLY.